South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 04:34:30 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3515 (Rat #0491, Act #0421 of 1984) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Act 698 of 1976, as amended, relating to landscape architects, so as to change the definition of landscape
architecture, primarily to allow design of drainage structures and systems and the certification of plans and designs; to provide
that the members of the Advisory Council to the South Carolina Land Resources Conservation Commission may receive
compensation as provided in the annual General Appropriations Act; and to delete a provision relative to licensing of a
landscape architect which is no longer applicable.

02/14/84
02/16/84
02/17/84
02/21/84
02/21/84
05/09/84
05/22/84
05/22/84
05/23/84
05/29/84
05/31/84
05/31/84
05/31/84
06/08/84

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-890
Read second time HJ-930

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-941

Introduced and read first time SJ-702

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-702
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-1731
Read second time SJ-1880

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1880

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1899

Ratified R 491

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/31/84

Act No. 421

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



