May 19, 2024, 04:34:30 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3515 (Rat #0491, Act #0421 of 1984) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Act 698 of 1976, as amended, relating to landscape architects, so as to change the definition of landscape architecture, primarily to allow design of drainage structures and systems and the certification of plans and designs; to provide that the members of the Advisory Council to the South Carolina Land Resources Conservation Commission may receive compensation as provided in the annual General Appropriations Act; and to delete a provision relative to licensing of a landscape architect which is no longer applicable.

02/14/84	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-890
02/16/84	House	Read second time HJ-930
02/17/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-941
02/21/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-702
02/21/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-702
05/09/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-1731
05/22/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1880
05/22/84	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1880
05/23/84	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1899
05/29/84		Ratified R 491
05/31/84		Signed By Governor
05/31/84		Effective date 05/31/84
05/31/84		Act No. 421
06/08/84		Copies available